

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7891 of 2021

=====

VASANTBHAI NAVLABHAI PATEL & ANR.
Versus
NAYNABEN BALUBHAI PATEL & ORS.

=====

Appearance:
MR ADIL R MIRZA(2488) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2
MR ZUBIN F BHARDA(159) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8
NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 10,9

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DIVYESH A. JOSHI

Date : 22/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 04.08.2026.

Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till then.

(DIVYESH A. JOSHI,J)

VAHID